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 Fall Semester Spring Semester 

 Number Title Hours Number Title Hours 
F

re
sh

m
a
n

 Y
ea

r 

BIO210 

 

FYS* 

 

NUR130 
 

CHE110N* 

 

NUR 100 

Anatomy & Physiology I w/Lab 

 

First Year Seminar* 

 

Health Promotion across the Lifespan 
 

Foundations of Chemistry w/Lab* 

 

Nursing Academic Readiness 

4 

 

4 

 

4 
 

4 

 

2 

BIO211 

 

NUR190 

 

A*, S*, H* 
 

A*, S*, H* 

 

XXXxxx 

 

Anatomy & Physiology II w/Lab 

 

Intro. to the Nursing Process 

 

Foundations course* 
 

Foundations course* 

 

Foreign Language (101) 

4 

 

2 

 

4 
 

4 

 

4 

18 18 

Students must complete the following prerequisite courses with a grade of “C” or higher and a cumulative grade point average of 2.75 or higher: BIO 210, BIO 211,  

CHE 110, NUR 130 & NUR 190. 

S
o
p

h
o
m

o
re

 Y
ea

r 

BIO290 

 

NUR240 

 
NUR262 

 

XXXxxx 

Pathophysiology 

 

Health Assessment & Physical Examination 

 
Human Nutrition 

 

Foreign Language (102) 

4 

 

4 

 
2 

 

4 

NUR260 

 

NUR290 

 
BIO200 

 

A*, S*, H* 

Basic Clinical Pharmacology for Nursing 

 

Foundations of Nursing Practice 

 
Microbiology w/Lab 

 

Foundation Course* 

 

4 

 

6 

 
4 

 

4 

14 18 

J
u

n
io

r 
Y

ea
r 

NUR380 

 

NUR340 or 
NUR360 

 

MTH123 

 

NUR370V 
 

 

 

Nursing Care of Adults I  

 

Nursing Care of the Childbearing Family & Newborn or Nursing Care 
of Clients with Psychiatric Mental Health Conditions  

 

Elementary Statistics 

 

Evidence-Based Practice in the Nursing Profession (V)* 
 

 

6 

 

 
4 

 

3 

 

4 

NUR390 

 

NUR340 or 

NUR360 

 

 

XXXxxx* 

 
 

 

Nursing Care of Adults II  

 

Nursing Care of the Childbearing Family & Newborn or 
Nursing Care of Clients with Psychiatric Mental Health 

Conditions  

 

Explorations Course I (G)* 

 
 

6 

 

 
4 

 

 

4 

 
 

17 14 

S
en

io
r 

Y
ea

r 

NUR350 or   
NUR440  
 

NUR420 or 

NUR480 

 
NUR430 

 
 

Nursing Care of Children & Families or Nursing Care of Clients with 

Critical Health Conditions   

 
Community Health Nursing or Nursing Practicum 

 

 

Professional Leadership & Management in Nursing Practice  
  
 

4/6 

 
 

4/2 

 

 
4 

NUR350 or   
NUR440  
 

NUR 420 or 

NUR480 

 
NUR 481 

 

*CAP400 

Nursing Care of Children & Families or Nursing Care of 

Clients with Critical Health Conditions   
 

Community Health Nursing or Nursing Practicum 

 

 
Transition to Nursing Practice 

 

Senior Capstone* 

4/6 

 
 

4/2 

 

2 
 

4 

 

12 14 

*Students who complete NUR499 Nursing Internship, in summer between junior & senior year, are not required to take NUR 480 Nursing Practicum.  If in the last semester a student is below 12 credits (i.e., full time status) 

they are eligible for NCAA athletic competition. Students that are below 12 credits (i.e., full time status) should talk with the financial aid office about potential impact on scholarships and/or consider adding credits to 

achieve full-time status. 


