

## Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BSN) Traditional - Direct Curriculum

	Fall Semester			Spring Semester		
	Number	Title	Hours	Number	Title	Hours
Freshman Year	BIO210	Anatomy & Physiology I w/Lab	4	BIO211	Anatomy & Physiology II w/Lab	4
	FYS*	First Year Seminar*	4	NUR190	Intro. to the Nursing Process	2
	NUR130	Health Promotion across the Lifespan	4	A*, S*, H*	Foundations course*	4
	CHE110N*	Foundations of Chemistry w/Lab*	4	A*, S*, H*	Foundations course*	4
	NUR 100	Nursing Academic Readiness	2	XXXXxx	Foreign Language (101)	4
			<b>18</b>			<b>18</b>
<p><b><i>Students must complete the following prerequisite courses with a grade of "C" or higher and a cumulative grade point average of 2.75 or higher: BIO 210, BIO 211, CHE 110, NUR 130 &amp; NUR 190.</i></b></p>						
Sophomore Year	BIO290	Pathophysiology	4	NUR260	Basic Clinical Pharmacology for Nursing	4
	NUR240	Health Assessment & Physical Examination	4	NUR290	Foundations of Nursing Practice	6
	NUR262	Human Nutrition	2	BIO200	Microbiology w/Lab	4
	XXXXxx	Foreign Language (102)	4	A*, S*, H*	Foundation Course*	4
			<b>14</b>			<b>18</b>
Junior Year	NUR380	Nursing Care of Adults I	6	NUR390	Nursing Care of Adults II	6
	NUR340 <b>or</b> NUR360	Nursing Care of the Childbearing Family & Newborn <b>or</b> Nursing Care of Clients with Psychiatric Mental Health Conditions	4	NUR340 <b>or</b> NUR360	Nursing Care of the Childbearing Family & Newborn <b>or</b> Nursing Care of Clients with Psychiatric Mental Health Conditions	4
	MTH123	Elementary Statistics	3	XXXXxx*	Explorations Course I (G)*	4
	NUR370V	Evidence-Based Practice in the Nursing Profession (V)*	4			
			<b>17</b>			<b>14</b>
Senior Year	NUR350 <b>or</b> NUR440	Nursing Care of Children & Families <b>or</b> Nursing Care of Clients with Critical Health Conditions	4/6	NUR350 <b>or</b> NUR440	Nursing Care of Children & Families <b>or</b> Nursing Care of Clients with Critical Health Conditions	4/6
	NUR420 <b>or</b> NUR480	Community Health Nursing or Nursing Practicum	4/2	NUR 420 <b>or</b> NUR480	Community Health Nursing <b>or</b> Nursing Practicum	4/2
	NUR430	Professional Leadership & Management in Nursing Practice	4	NUR 481  *CAP400	Transition to Nursing Practice  Senior Capstone*	2  4
			<b>12</b>			<b>14</b>

\*Students who complete NUR499 Nursing Internship, in summer between junior & senior year, are not required to take NUR 480 Nursing Practicum. If in the last semester a student is below 12 credits (i.e., full time status) they are eligible for NCAA athletic competition. Students that are below 12 credits (i.e., full time status) should talk with the financial aid office about potential impact on scholarships and/or consider adding credits to achieve full-time status.